

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 118/2011

Anandi And Others

----Appellant

Versus

Ramji Lal And Others

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Abhi Goyal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Saini for Mr. I.R. Saini Mr. Sheshram Meena for Mr. Poonam Chand Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY CHATURVEDI

Order

09/07/2020

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that the applicant-respondents has filed an application for early listing of the case to the wrong number of first appeal. The application should have been filed in S.B. Civil First Appeal No.118/2012 whereas it has been filed in S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 118/2011.

Office to check and proceed further.

(ABHAY CHATURVEDI),J