

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 118/2011

Anandi And Others

----Appellant

Versus

Ramji Lal And Others

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhi Goyal, Adv. for  
Mr. J.P. Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P.C.Sharma, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**10/10/2022**

Put up before the Bench having the roster of Civil First Appeal.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

PRAVESH/11



सत्यमेव जयते